

GAHC010217052024



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/5324/2024**

RATUL CHANDRA ROY  
R/O- VILL.- BOALIMARI, P.O. ABHAYAPURI, DIST. BONGAIGAON, ASSAM,  
PIN- 783384.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,  
DISPUR, GHY-781006.

2:THE DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY  
ASSAM STATE TOURISM DEPARTMENT  
GOVT. OF ASSAM  
DISPUR  
GHY-781006.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF TOURISM  
DIRECTORATE OF TOURISM  
GOVT. OF ASSAM  
STATION ROAD  
GHY-781001.

4:THE ASSAM TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED  
REPRESENTED BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR  
ASSAM TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED  
ASSAM PARYATAN BHAWAN  
AK AZAD ROAD  
PALTANBAZAR  
GHY781008.

5:GENERAL MANAGER

ASSAM TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED  
ASSAM PARYATAN BHAWAN  
AK AZAD ROAD  
PALTANBAZAR  
GHY-781008.

6:DISTRICT COMMISSIONER  
BONGAIGAON  
ASSAM-783384.

7:ADDITIONAL DISTRICT COMMISSIONER  
BONGAIGAON  
ASSAM-783384.

8:SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER (C) NORTH SALMARA AND CHAIRMAN  
KKEP DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE  
DIST. BONGAIGAON  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783384.

9:MEMBER SECRETARY  
KKEP DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE  
DIST- BONGAIGAON  
ASSAM-783384

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. R SEKHAR, MR. B D CHOWDHURY,B SONOWAL

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA, ASSAM, G TALUKDAR (R-2 TO 5),MR M KALITA (R2-R5),MRS P BARUA (R2-R5)

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 21/02/2025**

Mr. R. Sekhar, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he would like to file rejoinder to the affidavit filed by the respondent no. 6.

Prayer allowed.

Ms. P. Baruah, learned counsel is present on behalf of the respondent nos. 2 to 5.

List on 19/03/2025.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**